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The schedule for the summer semester of 2023 /2024 - Faculty of Social Sciences
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4 SOCIALSCIENCES
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PEDAGOGY

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date

1 Work & Popular Culture: emancipations of late capitalism era (prof. Piotr Staficzyk) piotr.stanczyk@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer Monday, 9.00 - 12.15, room A202, class dates: 6.05., 13.05,, 20.05., 3.06., 10.06.

2. Social media (dr Grzegorz Stunza) grzegorz.stunza@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer Wednesday, 11.30 - 14.00, room S410, class dates: from 21.02.2024 until 20.03.2024

3. Picturebook (prof. Matgorzata Cackowska) malgorzata.cackowska@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer Wednesday, 10.30 - 13.00, room A201, class dates: from 27.03.2024 until 24.04.2024

4. Innovation and design thinking in education (prof. Justyna Siemionow) justyna.siemionow@ug.edu.pl lecture 4 summer Thursday, 13.15 - 18.00, room A307, class date: 9.05.2024, 16.05.2024, 23.05.2024, 09.06.2024, 13.06. 2024

5. People and animals. Learning, care, and frlefldshlp in interspecies relations (prof. Lucyna lucyna.kopciewicz@ug.edu.pl lecture 4 summer Wednesday, 9.45 - 11.15, room A309

Kopciewicz)
. - . . B piotr.stanczyk@ug.edu.pl; .
Academic Skills (prof. Piotr Staficzyk, dr Karolina Starego, prof. Matgorzata Cackowska, dr Grzegorz - Monday, 12.30 - 14.00 room A202 - prof. P. Staficzyk or A205 dr K. Starego; Tuesday, 12.15 - 14.45, room A203 prof.
6. . grzegorz.stunza@ug.edu.pl; malgorzata.cackowska; auditorium classes 3 summer .
Stunza) M. Cackowska or A206 dr G. Stunza
karolina.starego@ug.edu.pl
7. | Childhood with Respect - Montessori Inspired Parenting and Early Education (dr Jarostaw Jendza) aroslaw.jendza@ug.edu.pl lecture 2 summer Wednesday, 8.00 - 9.30, room A201, except 1.05.2024
8. Theory of Poverty and Social Practices towards the poor prof. Maria Mendel) maria.mendel@ug.edu.pl lecture 2 summer Thursday, 13.15 - 16.30, room $312, class date + open-air activities: from 28.03. until 25.04.2024
POLITICAL SCIENCES

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date

1 International Relations Theory (prof. Wojciech Grabowski) wojciech.grabowski@ug.edu.pl lecture 3 summer Tuesday, 11.30 - 13.00, room D303,

PSYCHOLOGY

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date

1 Behavioral addictions - theory, research, current clinical status and interventions (dr hab. Pawet awel.atroszko@ug.edu.pl seminar 5 summer Friday, 13.15 -14.45, room 5204,

Atroszko)
Compulsive productivity: the nature, causes and consequences of work and study addiction (dr hab. . Friday, 15.15 -16.30, room S204, the class will commence on February 23rd and continue for the first half of the
2. pawel.atroszko@ug.edu.pl seminar 3 summer
Pawet Atroszko) semester
3. Mindfulness - theory, research and practical applications (dr hab. Pawet Atroszko) awel.atroszko@ug.edu.pl seminar 5 summer Friday, 11.30 -13.00, room S204,
4. Siblings and siblings relationships (dr Judyta Borchet) judyta.borchet@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer :::;55‘:2 945 - 11.15, room C111/112, the class will commence on April 18th and continue for the end of the
" . " . " jurand.sobiecki@ug.edu.pl; .
5. Cultural adaptation training (mgr Dorota Brzezinska, mgr Jurand Sobiecki) dorota n edu.pl workshop 3 summer Monday, 11.30 - 16.30, room C111/112, class date: 4th of March, 18th of March and 8th of April
.br g.edu.
6. The psychology of language (dr hab. Marta Lockiewicz, prof. UG) marta.lockiewicz@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer ::::Zé:;ﬁ - 1115, room C111/112, the class will commence on February 23rd and continue for the first half of the
7. Health and Wellbeing (dr Agata Rudnik) agata.rudnik@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 5 summer Wednesday, 11.30 - 13.00, room €210
SOCIOLOGY

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date

1. Power, change and communication (prof. Michat Kaczmarczyk) michal.kaczmarczyk@ug.edu.pl lectures 2 summer Wednesday, 11.30.- 13.00, room $315

2. Science in the time of turmoil (dr Lukasz Remisiewicz) lukasz.remisiewicz@ug.edu.pl lectures 2 summer Wednesday, 13.15.- 14.45, room S316

3. Migration and Health (dr Elzbieta Czapka) elzbieta.czapka@ug.edu.pl lectures 2 summer Tuesday, 9.45. - 11.15, room C211/C312,

4. Sociology of couple (dr Magdalena Zadkowska) magdalena.zadkowska@ug.edu.pl seminar 2 summer Monday, 10.00 - 16.30, room S317, class date: 26.02.,25.03,22.04.,27.05.2024

JOURNALISM

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date
1. Computer graphics (mgr Aleksandra Zukowska) aleksandra.zukowska@ug.edu.pl auditorium classes 3 summer Thursday, 15.00 - 18.15, room $330, class dates 22.02, 7.03,, 21.03,11.04., 25.04.
2. The Polish school of reportage (dr Jan Miklas - Frankowski) jan.miklas-frankowski@ug.edu.pl lectures 2 summer Thursday, 11.30 - 14.45, room S317, class dates 29.02., 7.03,14.03,21.03,28.03,11.04,,18.04,.25.04.
3. Pop-nature and pop-culture (dr Grzegorz Kapuscinski) grzegorz.kapuscinski@ug.edu.pl lectures 2 summer Wednesday, 9.45.- 11.15,, room S317, class date: 10.04.,, 17.04., 24.04. 8.05., 15.05,, 22.05., 29.05., 5.06.
4. Multimedia Journalism (dr Pawet Kozielski) pawel.kozielski@ug.edu.pl workshop 3 summer Thursday, room $330, I group 9.45 - 11.15, or 1l group 11.30 - 13.00 or Il group 13.15. 14.45
5. Principles of marketing (dr Michalina Rutka) michalina.rutka@ug.edu.pl lectures 1 summer Wednesday, 11.30.- 13.00., room C€211/C212, class date: 10.04.,17.04.,, 24.04. 8.05., 15.05,, 22.05., 29.05., 5.06. The

michalina.rutka@ug.edu.pl first classes on the 10th of April start at 12.15

6. Visual Communication (mgr Maciej Kabroniski) maciej.kabronski@ug.edu.pl workshop 2 summer Friday, 13.15 - 16.30, room S207, class date: 12.04., 26.04,,17.05., 7.06.
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SOCIO- ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY AND SPATIAL MANAGEMENT

No Subject/Lecturer E-mail Forms of classes ECTS Semester days of the week/classes/date
1 Critical City. Relational Urbanity for our 21st century (prof. Mariusz Czepczynski) mariusz.czepczynski@ug.edu.pl lecture 5 summer Thursday, 9.45 - 11.15, room S314
2. Global challenges of modern urban development (dr Joanna Stepiert) oanna.stepien@ug.edu.pl lecture 4 summer Thursday, 11.30 - 13.00, room $314
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